LIMITED THREE YEAR WARRANTY FOR USES® SHUNT EFFICIENCY SYSTEM

The USES® Shunt Efficiency System has a limited three year warranty to the original end user by USES MFG INC. against defects in materials and workmanship when purchased from an authorized dealer. The limited warranty will cover the internal operating parts of a new unit against operational failure. During the limited warranty period, USES MFG INC. will repair or at their option, replace a defective product at no charge. Any repairs, alterations, additions, or adjustments by others, unless authorized by USES MFG INC., will terminate all obligations of USES MFG INC under this limited warranty. Removal of any Product from the Destination Country specified below shall void this limited warranty with respect to the product so removed. This limited warranty does not cover the cost of labor, materials, repairs or replacement resulting from acts of God, fire, water damage or any other cause beyond USES MFG INC.'s control. The limited warranty is null and void if the unit has not been installed by a licensed electrician to USES MFG INC's installation specifications. Any tampering with circuits or seals of the unit shall void the warranty. When returning the unit to the authorized dealer for USES MFG INC., the unit must be properly packaged and avoid any damage in transit. The package must be shipped with the delivery charges prepaid. The shipper is responsible for insuring the package for full replacement value. The shipper shall also prepay all costs to cover the return shipping and handling charges.

THIS WARRANTY WILL BE VOID UNLESS THE ATTACHED PRODUCT REGISTRATION CARD IS COMPLETED AND RETURNED TO USES MFG INC. WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS OF PURCHASER'S RECEIPT OF THE USES SHUNT EFFICIENCY SYSTEM.

EXCEPT FOR THE EXPRESS WARRANTY SET FORTH ABOVE, USES MFG INC. GRANTS NO OTHER WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, BY STATUTE OR OTHERWISE, REGARDING THE PRODUCTS, THEIR FITNESS FOR ANY PURPOSE, THEIR QUALITY, THEIR MERCHANTABILITY, OR OTHERWISE. USES MFG INC'S LIABILITY UNDER ANY LEGAL THEORY SHALL BE LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE PURCHASE PRICE. IN NO EVENT SHALL USES MFG INC. BE LIABLE FOR THE COST OF PROCUREMENT OF SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR ANY INCIDENTAL SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ON ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY.

Dealer name:	Date of Purchase:	
USES® model:	Serial number:	
	USES MFG INC.	
	P.O. Box 156, 152 Old Colchester Road	
	Quaker Hill, CT 06375	
	Phone: 860-443-8737	
	Keep for future reference	
	Nontransferable and Non-Prorated	
Dealer name:	Date of Purchase:	
USES® model:	Serial number:	
Destination Country:		
Customer name:		
Address:	Telephone:	

Mail to USES MFG INC.